OP \$40.00 5422653

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM645443 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EVERTEC GROUP, LLC		04/28/2021	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tix.By, LLC	
Street Address:	53 Ave. De la Constitución	
Internal Address:	The Atrium Office Center	
City:	San Juan	
State/Country:	PUERTO RICO	
Postal Code:	00901	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PUERTO RICO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5422653	TICKETPOP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: r@tixbyllc.com

Correspondent Name: Ricardo Aponte Yunqué
Address Line 1: 53 Ave. De la Constitución
Address Line 2: The Atrium Office Center

Address Line 4: San Juan, PUERTO RICO 00901

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sofia Fraguada
SIGNATURE:	/Sofia Fraguada/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=TICKETPOP & DESIGN - F. 87551729 - R. 5422653 - Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=TICKETPOP & DESIGN - F. 87551729 - R. 5422653 - Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007286 FRAME: 0594

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") made as of the 28th day of April, 2021, by Evertec Group, LLC, a Puerto Rico limited liability company ("Assignor"), to TIX.BY LLC, a Puerto Rico limited liability company ("Assignee").

RECITAL

Assignor and Assignee are parties to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of March 18, 2021 (the "<u>Agreement</u>"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell to Assignee and Assignee has agreed to buy from Assignor the Acquired Assets (as defined in the Agreement), including without limitation the following trademark (the "<u>Trademark</u>") that is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>"):

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Ticketpop	5422653	Registered on March 13, 2018

In accordance therewith, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in, to and under the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, including (i) any and all goodwill associated or connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark, (ii) the right to file any document to maintain and renew from time to time the registration of the Trademark in the USPTO, and (iii) any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

The Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration of the Trademark to Assignee.

This Assignment is made subject to and in accordance with the terms of the Agreement, including but not limited to the limitations and qualifications set forth therein, all of which are incorporated herein by this reference. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Agreement shall govern.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007286 FRAME: 0595 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has eaused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the date first above written.

Assignor:

EVERTEC GROUP, LLC

Name: Miguel Vizcarrondo

Title: Executive Vice President

Affidavit No. 1018

Sworn to and subscribed before me on this 28th day of April, 2021 in San Juan, Puerto Rico, by the following person, who is personally known to me: Miguel Vizcarrondo, of legal age, married, executive, and resident of Guaynabo, Puerto Rico, as Executive Vice President

of Evertec Group, LLC.

Notary Public

4841-7671-8566

